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REALUKEY 15 Record identifier for the household0001 - 0015

PERSONID 2 Number identifying the person in the household0016 - 0017

AM68_RNO 6 Record number on Health Microdata file0018 - 0023

PRC8_DES 2 Design province0024 - 0025

PRC8_CUR 2 Province of residence0026 - 0027

SP38DPC 6 Postal code - (D)0028 - 0033

GE38DURB 1 Rural and urban area - (D)0034 - 0034

GE38DCD 3 Census Division - (D)0035 - 0037

GE38DCSD 3 Census Sub-Division - (D)0038 - 0040

GE38DCMA 3 Census Metropolitan Area - (D)0041 - 0043

GE38GCMA 3 Census Metropolitan Area - (D,G)0044 - 0046

GE38DFED 3 Federal Electoral District - (D)0047 - 0049

CYCLE 2 Cycle in which household joined the survey0050 - 0051

SUBCYCLE 2 Sample indicator0052 - 0053

STRATUM 5 Sample indicator0054 - 0058

REPLICAT 7 Sample indicator0059 - 0065

SP38_CPS 2 Sampled collection period0066 - 0067

SP38_CPA 2 Actual collection period0068 - 0069

SP38_PAR 8 CASEID0070 - 0077

AM38_CAS 8 CASEID0078 - 0085

AM38_TEL 1 H03 interview by telephone or in person0086 - 0086

AM38_LP 1 Language preference of household0087 - 0087

AM38_SRC 2 Record number of person providing H03 information0088 - 0089

AM38_LNG 2 Interview language - H030090 - 0091

DHC8_DWE 2 Type of dwelling0092 - 0093

DHC8_OWN 1 Dwelling owned by a household member0094 - 0094

DHC8_BED 2 Number of bedrooms0095 - 0096

DHC8GBED 2 Number of bedrooms - (G)0097 - 0098

DHC8DHSZ 2 Household size - (D)0099 - 0100

DHC8GHSZ 1 Household size - (D,G)0101 - 0101

DHC8DL12 2 Number of persons less than 12 years old in household - (D)0102 - 0103

DHC8DE12 2 Number of persons aged 12 years old in household - (D)0104 - 0105

DHC8DLE5 2 Number of persons 5 years old or less in household - (D)0106 - 0107

DHC8GLE5 1 Any person 5 years old or less in household - (D,G)0108 - 0108

DHC8D611 2 Number of persons 6 to 11 years old in household - (D)0109 - 0110

DHC8G611 1 Any person 6 to 11 years old in household - (D,G)0111 - 0111
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DHC8DLVG 2 Living arrangements of selected respondent - (D)0112 - 0113

DHC8DECF 2 Household type - (D)0114 - 0115

DHC8GECF 2 Household type - (D,G)0116 - 0117

SP38_STA 3 Status code after processing0118 - 0120

INC8F1 1 Household questions asked of this H05 respondent0121 - 0121

INC8_1A 1 Source of income - wages and salaries0122 - 0122

INC8_1B 1 Source of income - self-employment0123 - 0123

INC8_1C 1 Source of income - dividends and interest0124 - 0124

INC8_1D 1 Source of income - employment insurance0125 - 0125

INC8_1E 1 Source of income - worker's compensation0126 - 0126

INC8_1F 1 Source of income - benefits from Can. / Que. Pension Plan0127 - 0127

INC8_1G 1 Source of income - pensions, superannuation and annuities0128 - 0128

INC8_1H 1 Source of income - Old Age Security / G.I.S.0129 - 0129

INC8_1I 1 Source of income - child tax benefit0130 - 0130

INC8_1J 1 Source of income - social assistance / welfare0131 - 0131

INC8_1K 1 Source of income - child support0132 - 0132

INC8_1L 1 Source of income - alimony0133 - 0133

INC8_1M 1 Source of income - other0134 - 0134

INC8_1N 1 Source of income - none0135 - 0135

INC8_2 2 Total household income - main source0136 - 0137

INC8G2 2 Main source of total household income - (G)0138 - 0139

INC8_3 6 Total household income - best estimate0140 - 0145

INC8_3A 1 Total household income - < $20,000 or >= $20,0000146 - 0146

INC8_3B 1 Total household income - < $10,000 or >= $10,0000147 - 0147

INC8_3C 1 Total household income - < $5,000 or >= $5,0000148 - 0148

INC8_3D 1 Total household income - < $15,000 or >= $15,0000149 - 0149

INC8_3E 1 Total household income - < $40,000 or >= $40,0000150 - 0150

INC8_3F 1 Total household income - < $30,000 or >= $30,0000151 - 0151

INC8_3G 1 Total household income - >= $50,0000152 - 0152

INC8DHH 2 Total household income from all sources - (D)0153 - 0154

INC8DIA2 1 Income adequacy - 2 groups - (D)0155 - 0155

INC8DIA4 1 Income adequacy - 4 groups - (D)0156 - 0156

INC8DIA5 1 Income adequacy - 5 groups - (D)0157 - 0157

INC8_4 6 Total personal income - best estimate0158 - 0163

INC8_4A 1 Total personal income - < $20,000 or >= $20,0000164 - 0164

INC8_4B 1 Total personal income - < $10,000 or >= $10,0000165 - 0165
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INC8_4C 1 Total  personal income - < $5,000 or >= $5,0000166 - 0166

INC8_4D 1 Total  personal income - < $15,000 or >= $15,0000167 - 0167

INC8_4E 1 Total  personal income - < $40,000 or >= $40,0000168 - 0168

INC8_4F 1 Total  personal income - < $30,000 or >= $30,0000169 - 0169

INC8_4G 1 Total  personal income - >= $50,0000170 - 0170

INC8DPER 2 Total personal income from all sources - (D)0171 - 0172

INC8CCPI 5.1 Consumer Price Index0173 - 0177

FIC8_1 1 Worried about a lack of money to eat0178 - 0178

FIC8_2 1 Not enough to eat because of a lack of money0179 - 0179

FIC8_3 1 Did not eat to satisfaction because of a lack of money0180 - 0180

FIC8F1 1 Flag indicating food insecurity0181 - 0181

AM58_SHA 1 Agree to share information - H050182 - 0182

AM68_SHA 1 Agree to share information - H060183 - 0183

DHC8_AGE 3 Age0184 - 0186

DHC8GAGE 2 Age - (G)0187 - 0188

DHC8_SEX 1 Sex0189 - 0189

DHC8_MAR 2 Marital status0190 - 0191

DHC8GMAR 1 Marital status - (G)0192 - 0192

DHC8_FID 1 Family ID code0193 - 0193

MEMCYCLE 2 Cycle in which respondent joined the survey0194 - 0195

DHC8_YOB 4 Year of birth0196 - 0199

DHC8_MOB 2 Month of birth0200 - 0201

DHC8_DOB 2 Day of birth0202 - 0203

AM58_CAS 8 CASEID0204 - 0211

AM58_BMM 2 Month of interview - H05 (start)0212 - 0213

AM58_BDD 2 Day of interview - H05 (start)0214 - 0215

AM58_BYY 4 Year of interview - H05 (start)0216 - 0219

AM58_PXY 1 H05 completed by proxy0220 - 0220

TWC8_1 1 Stayed in bed / hospital due to illness / injury0221 - 0221

TWC8_2 2 Number of days spent in bed0222 - 0223

TWC8_3 1 Cut down on things done due to illness / injury0224 - 0224

TWC8_4 2 Number of days cut down on things0225 - 0226

TWC8_5 1 Has regular medical doctor0227 - 0227

TWC8DDDY 2 Total number of disability days - (D)0228 - 0229

HCC8_1 1 Overnight patient0230 - 0230

HCC8_1A 3 Number of nights as patient0231 - 0233
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HCC8_2A 3 Number of consultations - family doctor / g.p.0234 - 0236

HCC8_3A 2 Place of most recent contact - family doctor0237 - 0238

HCC8_2B 2 Number of consultations - eye specialist0239 - 0240

HCC8_2C 3 Number of consultations - other medical doctor0241 - 0243

HCC8_3C 2 Place of most recent contact - other medical doctor0244 - 0245

HCC8_2D 3 Number of consultations - nurse0246 - 0248

HCC8_3D 2 Place of most recent contact - nurse0249 - 0250

HCC8_2E 3 Number of consultations - dentist  or orthodontist0251 - 0253

HCC8_2F 3 Number of consultations - chiropractor0254 - 0256

HCC8_2G 3 Number of consultations - physiotherapist0257 - 0259

HCC8_2H 3 Number of consultations - social worker or counselor0260 - 0262

HCC8_2I 3 Number of consultations - psychologist0263 - 0265

HCC8_2J 3 No. of consul. - speech / audiology / occupational therapist0266 - 0268

HCC8DHPC 1 Consultations with health professionals - (D)0269 - 0269

HCC8DMDC 3 Number of consultations with medical doctors - (D)0270 - 0272

HCC8_4A 1 Attended self-help group0273 - 0273

HCC8_4 1 Consulted alternative health care provider0274 - 0274

HCC8_5A 1 Alternative health care - massage therapist0275 - 0275

HCC8_5B 1 Alternative health care - acupuncturist0276 - 0276

HCC8_5C 1 Alternative health care - homeopath or naturopath0277 - 0277

HCC8_5D 1 Alternative health care - Feldenkrais or Alexander0278 - 0278

HCC8_5E 1 Alternative health care - relaxation therapist0279 - 0279

HCC8_5F 1 Alternative health care - biofeedback0280 - 0280

HCC8_5G 1 Alternative health care - rolfer0281 - 0281

HCC8_5H 1 Alternative health care - herbalist0282 - 0282

HCC8_5I 1 Alternative health care - reflexologist0283 - 0283

HCC8_5J 1 Alternative health care - spiritual healer0284 - 0284

HCC8_5K 1 Alternative health care - religious healer0285 - 0285

HCC8_5L 1 Alternative health care - other0286 - 0286

HCC8_6 1 Health care needed but not received0287 - 0287

HCC8_7A 1 Care not received - not available in area0288 - 0288

HCC8_7B 1 Care not received - not available when required0289 - 0289

HCC8_7C 1 Care not received - waiting time too long0290 - 0290

HCC8_7D 1 Care not received - felt would be inadequate0291 - 0291

HCC8_7E 1 Care not received - cost0292 - 0292

HCC8_7F 1 Care not received - too busy0293 - 0293
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HCC8_7G 1 Care not received - didn't get around to it0294 - 0294

HCC8_7H 1 Care not received - didn't know where to go0295 - 0295

HCC8_7I 1 Care not received - transportation problems0296 - 0296

HCC8_7J 1 Care not received - language problem0297 - 0297

HCC8_7K 1 Care not received- personal/family responsibities0298 - 0298

HCC8_7L 1 Care not received - dislikes doctors / afraid0299 - 0299

HCC8_7M 1 Care not received - decided not to seek care0300 - 0300

HCC8_7N 1 Care not received - other reason0301 - 0301

HCC8_8A 1 Type / care not received - physical health problem0302 - 0302

HCC8_8B 1 Type / care not received - emotional / mental health problem0303 - 0303

HCC8_8C 1 Type / care not received - regular check-up0304 - 0304

HCC8_8D 1 Type / care not received - injury0305 - 0305

HCC8_8E 1 Type / care not received - other0306 - 0306

HCC8_9 1 Received home care services0307 - 0307

HCC8_10A 1 Home care received - nursing care0308 - 0308

HCC8_10B 1 Home care received - other health care0309 - 0309

HCC8_10C 1 Home care received - personal care0310 - 0310

HCC8_10D 1 Home care received - housework0311 - 0311

HCC8_10E 1 Home care received - meal preparation or delivery0312 - 0312

HCC8_10F 1 Home care received - shopping0313 - 0313

HCC8_10G 1 Home care received - respite care0314 - 0314

HCC8_10H 1 Home care received - other type0315 - 0315

HCC8_11 1 Received health care services in the U.S.0316 - 0316

HCC8_12 1 Went to U.S. primarily to receive health care0317 - 0317

HCC8F13 1 Long answer collected - reason sought care in the U.S.0318 - 0318

RAC8_1A 1 Limited in kind / amount of activities - at home0319 - 0319

RAC8_1B 1 Limited in kind / amount of activities - at school0320 - 0320

RAC8_1C 1 Limited in kind / amount of activities - at work0321 - 0321

RAC8_1D 1 Limited in kind / amount of activities - other0322 - 0322

RAC8_2 1 Has long-term disabilities or handicaps0323 - 0323

RAC8F1 1 Flag indicating restriction of activity0324 - 0324

RAC8F3 1 Long answer collected - problem causing limitation0325 - 0325

RAC8CIC 5 ICD-9 code for main health problem causing limitations0326 - 0330

RAC8GC25 2 Main health problem - 25 groups - (D,G)0331 - 0332

RAC8GC12 2 Main health problem - 12 groups - (D,G)0333 - 0334

RAC8GC7 2 Main health problem - 7 groups - (D,G)0335 - 0336
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RAC8_5 2 Cause of health problem0337 - 0338

RAC8_6A 1 Needs help - preparing meals0339 - 0339

RAC8_6B 1 Needs help - shopping for necessities0340 - 0340

RAC8_6C 1 Needs help - housework0341 - 0341

RAC8_6D 1 Needs help - heavy household chores0342 - 0342

RAC8_6E 1 Needs help - personal care0343 - 0343

RAC8_6F 1 Needs help - moving about inside the house0344 - 0344

RAC8D6G 1 Need for help in series of tasks - (D)0345 - 0345

CCK8_1 1 Frequency of infections - nose or throat0346 - 0346

CCK8_2 1 Has had otitis0347 - 0347

CCK8_3 1 Number of times had otitis since birth0348 - 0348

CCC8_1A 1 Has food allergies0349 - 0349

CCC8_1B 1 Has allergies other than food allergies0350 - 0350

CCC8_1C 1 Has asthma0351 - 0351

CCC8_C5 1 Asthma - had symptoms or attacks0352 - 0352

CCC8_C6 1 Asthma - took medication0353 - 0353

CCC8_1D 1 Has arthritis or rheumatism0354 - 0354

CCC8_D5 1 Arthritis / rheumatism -  received treatment or medication0355 - 0355

CCC8_D6A 1 Arthritis / rheumatism treatment - drug0356 - 0356

CCC8_D6B 1 Arthritis / rheumatism treatment - diet0357 - 0357

CCC8_D6D 1 Arthritis / rheumatism treatment - exercise / physiotherapy0358 - 0358

CCC8_D6C 1 Arthritis / rheumatism treatment - other0359 - 0359

CCC8_1E 1 Has back problems excluding arthritis0360 - 0360

CCC8_1F 1 Has high blood pressure0361 - 0361

CCC8_F5 1 High blood pressure - received treatment or medication0362 - 0362

CCC8_F6A 1 High blood pressure treatment - drug0363 - 0363

CCC8_F6B 1 High blood pressure treatment - diet0364 - 0364

CCC8_F6D 1 High blood pressure treatment - exercise / physiotherapy0365 - 0365

CCC8_F6C 1 High blood pressure treatment - other0366 - 0366

CCC8_1G 1 Has migraine headaches0367 - 0367

CCC8_G5 1 Migraines - received treatment or medication0368 - 0368

CCC8_G6A 1 Migraines treatment - drug0369 - 0369

CCC8_G6B 1 Migraines treatment - diet0370 - 0370

CCC8_G6D 1 Migraines treatment - exercise / physiotherapy0371 - 0371

CCC8_G6C 1 Migraines treatment - other0372 - 0372

CCC8_1H 1 Has chronic bronchitis or emphysema0373 - 0373
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CCC8_1I 1 Has sinusitis0374 - 0374

CCC8_1J 1 Has diabetes0375 - 0375

CCC8_J5 1 Diabetes - takes insulin0376 - 0376

CCC8_J6 1 Diabetes - takes treatment other than insulin0377 - 0377

CCC8_J7A 1 Diabetes treatment - drug0378 - 0378

CCC8_J7B 1 Diabetes treatment - diet0379 - 0379

CCC8_J7D 1 Diabetes treatment - exercise / physiotherapy0380 - 0380

CCC8_J7C 1 Diabetes treatment - other0381 - 0381

CCC8_1K 1 Has epilepsy0382 - 0382

CCC8_1L 1 Has heart disease0383 - 0383

CCC8_1M 1 Has cancer0384 - 0384

CCC8_1N 1 Has stomach or intestinal ulcers0385 - 0385

CCC8_1O 1 Suffers from the effects of a stroke0386 - 0386

CCC8_1P 1 Has urinary incontinence0387 - 0387

CCC8_1Q 1 Has a bowel disorder / Crohn's Disease or colitis0388 - 0388

CCC8_1R 1 Has Alzheimer's disease or other dementia0389 - 0389

CCC8_1S 1 Has cataracts0390 - 0390

CCC8_1T 1 Has glaucoma0391 - 0391

CCC8_1U 1 Has a thyroid condition0392 - 0392

CCC8_1V 1 Has other chronic condition0393 - 0393

CCC8DANY 1 Has a chronic condition - (D)0394 - 0394

CCC8DNUM 2 Number of chronic conditions - (D)0395 - 0396

SDC8_1 2 Country of birth0397 - 0398

SDC8CB 4 Code of country of birth0399 - 0402

SDC8GCB 2 Country of birth - (G)0403 - 0404

SDC8_3 4 Year - first came to Canada0405 - 0408

SDC8FIMM 1 Flag indicating that the respondent is an immigrant0409 - 0409

SDC8DAIM 3 Age at time of immigration - (D)0410 - 0412

SDC8DRES 3 Length of time in Canada since immigration - (D)0413 - 0415

SDC8GRES 1 Length of time in Canada since immigration - (D,G)0416 - 0416

SDC8_4A 1 Ethnic origin - Canadian0417 - 0417

SDC8_4B 1 Ethnic origin - French0418 - 0418

SDC8_4C 1 Ethnic origin - English0419 - 0419

SDC8_4D 1 Ethnic origin - German0420 - 0420

SDC8_4E 1 Ethnic origin - Scottish0421 - 0421

SDC8_4F 1 Ethnic origin - Irish0422 - 0422
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SDC8_4G 1 Ethnic origin - Italian0423 - 0423

SDC8_4H 1 Ethnic origin - Ukrainian0424 - 0424

SDC8_4I 1 Ethnic origin - Dutch (Netherlands)0425 - 0425

SDC8_4J 1 Ethnic origin - Chinese0426 - 0426

SDC8_4K 1 Ethnic origin - Jewish0427 - 0427

SDC8_4L 1 Ethnic origin - Polish0428 - 0428

SDC8_4M 1 Ethnic origin - Portuguese0429 - 0429

SDC8_4N 1 Ethnic origin - South Asian0430 - 0430

SDC8_4O 1 Ethnic origin - Black0431 - 0431

SDC8_4P 1 Ethnic origin - North American Indian0432 - 0432

SDC8_4Q 1 Ethnic origin - Métis0433 - 0433

SDC8_4R 1 Ethnic origin - Inuit / Eskimo0434 - 0434

SDC8_4S 1 Ethnic origin - other0435 - 0435

SDC8_5A 1 Can converse - English0436 - 0436

SDC8_5B 1 Can converse - French0437 - 0437

SDC8_5C 1 Can converse - Arabic0438 - 0438

SDC8_5D 1 Can converse - Chinese0439 - 0439

SDC8_5E 1 Can converse - Cree0440 - 0440

SDC8_5F 1 Can converse - German0441 - 0441

SDC8_5G 1 Can converse - Greek0442 - 0442

SDC8_5H 1 Can converse - Hungarian0443 - 0443

SDC8_5I 1 Can converse - Italian0444 - 0444

SDC8_5J 1 Can converse - Korean0445 - 0445

SDC8_5K 1 Can converse - Persian0446 - 0446

SDC8_5L 1 Can converse - Polish0447 - 0447

SDC8_5M 1 Can converse - Portuguese0448 - 0448

SDC8_5N 1 Can converse - Punjabi0449 - 0449

SDC8_5O 1 Can converse - Spanish0450 - 0450

SDC8_5P 1 Can converse - Tagalog0451 - 0451

SDC8_5Q 1 Can converse - Ukrainian0452 - 0452

SDC8_5R 1 Can converse - Vietnamese0453 - 0453

SDC8_5S 1 Can converse - other language0454 - 0454

SDC8DLNG 2 Language in which respondent can converse - (D)0455 - 0456

SDC8_6A 1 First language learned and still understood - English0457 - 0457

SDC8_6B 1 First language learned and still understood - French0458 - 0458

SDC8_6C 1 First language learned and still understood - Arabic0459 - 0459
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SDC8_6D 1 First language learned and still understood - Chinese0460 - 0460

SDC8_6E 1 First language learned and still understood - Cree0461 - 0461

SDC8_6F 1 First language learned and still understood - German0462 - 0462

SDC8_6G 1 First language learned and still understood - Greek0463 - 0463

SDC8_6H 1 First language learned and still understood - Hungarian0464 - 0464

SDC8_6I 1 First language learned and still understood - Italian0465 - 0465

SDC8_6J 1 First language learned and still understood - Korean0466 - 0466

SDC8_6K 1 First language learned and still understood - Persian0467 - 0467

SDC8_6L 1 First language learned and still understood - Polish0468 - 0468

SDC8_6M 1 First language learned and still understood - Portuguese0469 - 0469

SDC8_6N 1 First language learned and still understood - Punjabi0470 - 0470

SDC8_6O 1 First language learned and still understood - Spanish0471 - 0471

SDC8_6P 1 First language learned and still understood - Tagalog0472 - 0472

SDC8_6Q 1 First language learned and still understood - Ukrainian0473 - 0473

SDC8_6R 1 First language learned and still understood - Vietnamese0474 - 0474

SDC8_6S 1 First language learned and still understood - other0475 - 0475

SDC8_7A 1 Race or colour - White0476 - 0476

SDC8_7B 1 Race or colour - Chinese0477 - 0477

SDC8_7C 1 Race or colour - South Asian0478 - 0478

SDC8_7D 1 Race or colour - Black0479 - 0479

SDC8_7E 1 Race or colour - Native / Aboriginal peoples of N. America0480 - 0480

SDC8_7F 1 Race or colour - Arab / West Asian0481 - 0481

SDC8_7G 1 Race or colour - Filipino0482 - 0482

SDC8_7H 1 Race or colour - South East Asian0483 - 0483

SDC8_7I 1 Race or colour - Latin American0484 - 0484

SDC8_7J 1 Race or colour - Japanese0485 - 0485

SDC8_7K 1 Race or colour - Korean0486 - 0486

SDC8_7L 1 Race or colour - other0487 - 0487

SDC8DRAC 2 Race or colour - (D)0488 - 0489

EDC8_1 1 Currently attending a school, college or university0490 - 0490

EDC8_2 1 Full-time student or part-time student0491 - 0491

EDC8_4 2 Number of years of elementary and high school completed0492 - 0493

EDC8_5 1 Graduated from high school0494 - 0494

EDC8_6 1 Attended post-secondary institution0495 - 0495

EDC8_7 2 Highest level of post-secondary education attained0496 - 0497

EDC8D1 2 Highest level of education - 14 levels - (D)0498 - 0499
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EDC8D2 2 Highest level of education - 12 levels - (D)0500 - 0501

EDC8D3 1 Highest level of education - 4 levels - (D)0502 - 0502

EDC8G7 2 Highest level of education - 7 levels - (D,G)0503 - 0504

EDC8DLF 1 Labour force activity of students - (D)0505 - 0505

LFC8_2 1 Worked for pay or profit0506 - 0506

LFC8_2B 1 Worked for same employer as in last interview0507 - 0507

LFC8FE1 1 Long answer collected - employer - job 10508 - 0508

LFC8_41 1 Had job one year ago without break - job 10509 - 0509

LFC8_51M 2 Job 1 started - month0510 - 0511

LFC8_51D 2 Job 1 started - day0512 - 0513

LFC8_51Y 4 Job 1 started - year0514 - 0517

LFC8_61 1 Has job now - job 10518 - 0518

LFC8_71M 2 Month stopped - job 10519 - 0520

LFC8_71D 2 Day stopped - job 10521 - 0522

LFC8_71Y 4 Year stopped - job 10523 - 0526

LFC8_81 3 Hours usually worked per week - job 10527 - 0529

LFC8_91 2 Type of working hours - job 10530 - 0531

LFC8_101 1 Usually works weekends - job 10532 - 0532

LFC8_111 1 Worked - other than job 10533 - 0533

LFC8FE2 1 Long answer collected - employer - job 20534 - 0534

LFC8_42 1 Had job one year ago without break - job 20535 - 0535

LFC8_52M 2 Job 2 started - month0536 - 0537

LFC8_52D 2 Job 2 started - day0538 - 0539

LFC8_52Y 4 Job 2 started - year0540 - 0543

LFC8_62 1 Has job now - job 20544 - 0544

LFC8_72M 2 Month stopped - job 20545 - 0546

LFC8_72D 2 Day stopped - job 20547 - 0548

LFC8_72Y 4 Year stopped - job 20549 - 0552

LFC8_82 3 Hours usually worked per week - job 20553 - 0555

LFC8_92 2 Type of working hours - job 20556 - 0557

LFC8_102 1 Usually works weekends - job 20558 - 0558

LFC8_112 1 Worked - other than job 1 and job 20559 - 0559

LFC8FE3 1 Long answer collected - employer - job 30560 - 0560

LFC8_43 1 Had job one year ago without break - job 30561 - 0561

LFC8_53M 2 Job 3 started - month0562 - 0563

LFC8_53D 2 Job 3 started - day0564 - 0565
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LFC8_53Y 4 Job 3 started - year0566 - 0569

LFC8_63 1 Has job now - job 30570 - 0570

LFC8_73M 2 Month stopped - job 30571 - 0572

LFC8_73D 2 Day stopped - job 30573 - 0574

LFC8_73Y 4 Year stopped - job 30575 - 0578

LFC8_83 3 Hours usually worked per week - job 30579 - 0581

LFC8_93 2 Type of working hours - job 30582 - 0583

LFC8_103 1 Usually works weekends - job 30584 - 0584

LFC8FMN 1 Job number of main job0585 - 0585

LFC8F13 1 Long answer collected - main job industry0586 - 0586

LFC8F14 1 Long answer collected - main job kind of work0587 - 0587

LFC8F15 1 Long answer collected - main job duties0588 - 0588

LFC8_16 1 Worked for others or in own business - main job0589 - 0589

LFC8_17A 2 Reason for not working - most recent period0590 - 0591

LFC8G17A 2 Reason for not working - most recent period - (G)0592 - 0593

LFC8_17B 2 Reason for not working - currently0594 - 0595

LFC8G17B 2 Reasons not working - currently (G)0596 - 0597

LFC8CO91 4 Standard Occupation Codes for main job0598 - 0601

LFC8GO47 2 Standard Occupation Codes for main job - 47 groups - (G)0602 - 0603

LFC8GO25 2 Standard Occupation Codes for main job - 25 groups - (G)0604 - 0605

LFC8CI97 4 Standard Industry Codes for main job0606 - 0609

LFC8GI16 2 Standard Industry Codes for main job - 16 groups - (G)0610 - 0611

LFC8FWK 1 Work flag (used for processing only)0612 - 0612

LFC8FGAP 1 Flag indicating jobless gap greater than 30 days0613 - 0613

LFC8DCWS 1 Working status in last 12 months - (D)0614 - 0614

LFC8DDA 2 Duration of work without break > 30 days - (D)0615 - 0616

LFC8DHA 1 Pattern of working hours of all jobs - (D)0617 - 0617

LFC8DJA 1 Number of jobs - (D)0618 - 0618

LFC8DGA 1 Number of gaps of 30 days or more - (D)0619 - 0619

LFC8DJGA 2 Pattern of number of jobs - (D)0620 - 0621

LFC8DCMN 1 Main job is the current job - (D)0622 - 0622

LFC8DDMN 2 Work duration - main job - (D)0623 - 0624

LFC8DHMN 1 Hours of work - main job - (D)0625 - 0625

LFC8DTMN 2 Type of working hours - main job - (D)0626 - 0627

LFC8DD1 2 Work duration - job 1 - (D)0628 - 0629

LFC8DD2 2 Work duration - job 2 - (D)0630 - 0631
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LFC8DD3 2 Work duration - job 3 - (D)0632 - 0633

LFC8DH1 1 Hours of work - job 1 - (D)0634 - 0634

LFC8DH2 1 Hours of work - job 2 - (D)0635 - 0635

LFC8DH3 1 Hours of work - job 3 - (D)0636 - 0636

LFC8DT1 2 Type of working hours - job 1 - (D)0637 - 0638

LFC8DT2 2 Type of working hours - job 2 - (D)0639 - 0640

LFC8DT3 2 Type of working hours - job 3 - (D)0641 - 0642

AM58_TEL 1 H05 interview by telephone or in person0643 - 0643

AM58_LNG 2 Interview language - H050644 - 0645

AM58_EMM 2 Month of interview - H05 (end)0646 - 0647

AM58_EDD 2 Day of interview - H05 (end)0648 - 0649

AM58_EYY 4 Year of interview - H05 (end)0650 - 0653

AM68_CAS 8 CASEID0654 - 0661

AM68_BMM 2 Month of interview - H06 (start)0662 - 0663

AM68_BDD 2 Day of interview - H06 (start)0664 - 0665

AM68_BYY 4 Year of interview - H06 (start)0666 - 0669

AM68_SRC 2 Record number of person providing H06 information0670 - 0671

AM68_PXY 1 H06 completed by proxy0672 - 0672

AM68FR 1 Long answer collected - reason for proxy - H060673 - 0673

GHC8_1 1 Respondent's general health0674 - 0674

GHC8DHDI 1 Health description index - (D)0675 - 0675

HWC8_HT 2 Height0676 - 0677

HWC8GHT 2 Height - (G)0678 - 0679

HWC8_3LB 4 Weight - pounds0680 - 0683

HWC8_3KG 4 Weight - kilograms0684 - 0687

HWC8G3KG 4 Weight in kilograms - (G)0688 - 0691

GHK8_6 2 Birth weight0692 - 0693

HWC8GBW 1 Birth weight - (G)0694 - 0694

HWC8DBMI 4.1 Body Mass Index - (D)0695 - 0698

HWC8GBMI 4.1 Body Mass Index - (D,G)0699 - 0702

HWC8DSW 1 Standard weight - (D)0703 - 0703

HWC8GSW 1 Standard weight - (D,G)0704 - 0704

BPC8_10 1 Ever had blood pressure taken0705 - 0705

BPC8_12 1 Last time blood pressure was taken0706 - 0706

WHC8_20 1 Ever had PAP smear test0707 - 0707

WHC8_22 1 Last time had PAP smear test0708 - 0708
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WHC8_30 1 Ever had mammogram0709 - 0709

WHC8_32 1 Last time mammogram was done0710 - 0710

GHC8_21 1 Gave birth since last interview0711 - 0711

GHC8_23 1 Used services of doctor or midwife0712 - 0712

HWC8_1 1 Currently pregnant0713 - 0713

WHC8_5 1 Had a hysterectomy0714 - 0714

WHC8_5A 3 Age had a hysterectomy0715 - 0717

WHC8_5B 2 Reason had a hysterectomy0718 - 0719

SC_8_1 1 Had sore throat, cold or a flu0720 - 0720

SC_8_2 2 Sore throat, cold or a flu - solution (#1)0721 - 0722

SC_8_3 1 Sore throat, cold or a flu - other (#1)0723 - 0723

SC_8_4 2 Sore throat, cold or a flu - solution (#2)0724 - 0725

SC_8_5 1 Sore throat, cold or a flu - other (#2)0726 - 0726

SC_8_6 2 Sore throat, cold or a flu - solution (#3)0727 - 0728

SC_8_7 1 Cold - took over-the-counter medication0729 - 0729

SC_8_8 1 Cold - used herbal / vitamin supplements0730 - 0730

SC_8_9 1 Cold - old prescription / someone else's0731 - 0731

SC_8_10 1 Cold - used home remedies0732 - 0732

SC_8_11 1 Cold - cut down on activities and got more rest0733 - 0733

SC_8_12 1 Prefer doctors who let me decide what to do0734 - 0734

SC_8_13 1 Patients should never challenge the authority of the doctor0735 - 0735

SC_8_14 1 I prefer that the doctor assume all of the responsibility0736 - 0736

SC_8_15 1 Better to take care of own health than go to a doctor0737 - 0737

SC_8_16 1 Better to go to a doctor than to try to treat yourself0738 - 0738

SC_8DFCT 2 Attitude toward self-care0739 - 0740

ISC8_1 1 Insurance - prescription medications0741 - 0741

ISC8_2 1 Insurance - dental expenses0742 - 0742

ISC8_3 1 Insurance - eye glasses / contact lenses0743 - 0743

ISC8_4 1 Insurance - hospital charges0744 - 0744

ISC8D1 1 Number of types of medical insurance - (D)0745 - 0745

FH_8_10 1 Has some knowledge of birth family's health history0746 - 0746

FH_8_11 1 Birth mother ever had - heart disease0747 - 0747

FH_8_12 1 Birth mother ever had - high blood pressure0748 - 0748

FH_8_13 1 Birth mother ever had - stroke0749 - 0749

FH_8_14 1 Birth mother ever had - diabetes0750 - 0750

FH_8_15 1 Birth mother ever had - cancer0751 - 0751
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FH_8_16A 1 Mother's type of cancer - breast0752 - 0752

FH_8_16B 1 Mother's type of cancer - ovarian0753 - 0753

FH_8_16C 1 Mother's type of cancer - cervical0754 - 0754

FH_8_16D 1 Mother's type of cancer - colorectal0755 - 0755

FH_8_16E 1 Mother's type of cancer - skin (melanoma)0756 - 0756

FH_8_16F 1 Mother's type of cancer - stomach0757 - 0757

FH_8_16G 1 Mother's type of cancer - uterus0758 - 0758

FH_8_16H 1 Mother's type of cancer - kidney0759 - 0759

FH_8_16I 1 Mother's type of cancer - leukemia / lymphoma0760 - 0760

FH_8_16J 1 Mother's type of cancer - lung0761 - 0761

FH_8_16K 1 Mother's type of cancer - bladder0762 - 0762

FH_8_16L 1 Mother's type of cancer - other0763 - 0763

FH_8_161 3 Mother's age - breast cancer0764 - 0766

FH_8_162 3 Mother's age - ovarian cancer0767 - 0769

FH_8_163 3 Mother's age - cervical cancer0770 - 0772

FH_8_164 3 Mother's age - colorectal cancer0773 - 0775

FH_8_165 3 Mother's age - melanoma cancer0776 - 0778

FH_8_166 3 Mother's age - stomach cancer0779 - 0781

FH_8_17 1 Birth mother - now living0782 - 0782

FH_8_18 3 Birth mother - age of death0783 - 0785

FH_8_19 2 Birth mother - cause of death0786 - 0787

FH_8_21 1 Birth father ever had - heart disease0788 - 0788

FH_8_22 1 Birth father ever had - high blood pressure0789 - 0789

FH_8_23 1 Birth father ever had - stroke0790 - 0790

FH_8_24 1 Birth father ever had - diabetes0791 - 0791

FH_8_25 1 Birth father ever had - cancer0792 - 0792

FH_8_26A 1 Father's type of cancer - prostate0793 - 0793

FH_8_26B 1 Father's type of cancer - colorectal0794 - 0794

FH_8_26C 1 Father's type of cancer - stomach0795 - 0795

FH_8_26D 1 Father's type of cancer - kidney0796 - 0796

FH_8_26E 1 Father's type of cancer - leukemia / lymphoma0797 - 0797

FH_8_26F 1 Father's type of cancer - lung0798 - 0798

FH_8_26G 1 Father's type of cancer - bladder0799 - 0799

FH_8_26H 1 Father's type of cancer - other0800 - 0800

FH_8_261 3 Father's age - prostate cancer0801 - 0803

FH_8_262 3 Father's age - colorectal cancer0804 - 0806
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FH_8_263 3 Father's age - stomach cancer0807 - 0809

FH_8_27 1 Birth father - now living0810 - 0810

FH_8_28 3 Birth father - age of death0811 - 0813

FH_8_29 2 Birth father - cause of death0814 - 0815

FH_8_30 1 Has / had biological brothers or sisters0816 - 0816

FH_8_31 1 Siblings ever had - heart disease0817 - 0817

FH_8_32 1 Siblings ever had - high blood pressure0818 - 0818

FH_8_33 1 Siblings ever had - stroke0819 - 0819

FH_8_34 1 Siblings ever had - diabetes0820 - 0820

FH_8_35 1 Any biological sister ever had - cancer0821 - 0821

FH_8_36A 1 Sister's type of cancer - breast0822 - 0822

FH_8_36B 1 Sister's type of cancer - ovarian0823 - 0823

FH_8_36C 1 Sister's type of cancer - cervical0824 - 0824

FH_8_36D 1 Sister's type of cancer - colorectal0825 - 0825

FH_8_36E 1 Sister's type of cancer - skin (melanoma)0826 - 0826

FH_8_36F 1 Sister's type of cancer - stomach0827 - 0827

FH_8_36G 1 Sister's type of cancer - uterus0828 - 0828

FH_8_36H 1 Sister's type of cancer - kidney0829 - 0829

FH_8_36I 1 Sister's type of cancer - leukemia / lymphoma0830 - 0830

FH_8_36J 1 Sister's type of cancer - lung0831 - 0831

FH_8_36K 1 Sister's type of cancer - bladder0832 - 0832

FH_8_36L 1 Sister's type of cancer - other0833 - 0833

FH_8_37 1 Any biological brother ever had - cancer0834 - 0834

FH_8_38A 1 Brother's type of cancer - prostate0835 - 0835

FH_8_38B 1 Brother's type of cancer - colorectal0836 - 0836

FH_8_38C 1 Brother's type of cancer - stomach0837 - 0837

FH_8_38D 1 Brother's type of cancer - kidney0838 - 0838

FH_8_38E 1 Brother's type of cancer - leukemia / lymphoma0839 - 0839

FH_8_38F 1 Brother's type of cancer - lung0840 - 0840

FH_8_38G 1 Brother's type of cancer - bladder0841 - 0841

FH_8_38H 1 Brother's type of cancer - other0842 - 0842

NU_8_1A 1 Choose or avoid foods - concerned about body weight0843 - 0843

NU_8_1B 1 Choose or avoid foods - maintain / improve health0844 - 0844

NU_8_1C 1 Choose or avoid foods - concerned about heart disease0845 - 0845

NU_8_1D 1 Choose or avoid foods - concerned about cancer0846 - 0846

NU_8_1E 1 Choose or avoid foods - concerned about osteoporosis0847 - 0847
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NU_8_1F 1 Choose or avoid foods - concerned about high blood pressure0848 - 0848

NU_8_1G 1 Choose or avoid foods - concerned about diabetes0849 - 0849

NU_8D1 2 No. of medical reasons - choosing / avoiding foods - (D)0850 - 0851

NU_8_2A 1 Reason to choose foods - lower fat content0852 - 0852

NU_8_2B 1 Reason to choose foods - fibre content0853 - 0853

NU_8_2C 1 Reason to choose foods - calcium content0854 - 0854

NU_8_2D 1 Reason to choose foods - iron content0855 - 0855

NU_8_2E 1 Reason to choose foods - other vitamins / minerals0856 - 0856

NU_8D2 2 Number of content reasons for choosing foods - (D)0857 - 0858

NU_8_3A 1 Reason to avoid foods - fat content0859 - 0859

NU_8_3B 1 Reason to avoid foods - type of fat0860 - 0860

NU_8_3C 1 Reason to avoid foods - salt content0861 - 0861

NU_8_3D 1 Reason to avoid foods - cholesterol content0862 - 0862

NU_8_3E 1 Reason to avoid foods - sugar content0863 - 0863

NU_8_3F 1 Reason to avoid foods - iron content0864 - 0864

NU_8_3G 1 Reason to avoid foods - calorie content0865 - 0865

NU_8D3 2 Number of content reasons for avoiding foods - (D)0866 - 0867

NU_8_4A 1 Took supplements - past 4 weeks0868 - 0868

NU_8_4B 1 Took supplements - at least once a week0869 - 0869

NU_8_4C 2 Took supplements - number of days / last week0870 - 0871

NU_8_4D 3 Took supplements - number of days / past 4 weeks0872 - 0874

NU_8DCON 2 Freq. of consumption of vitamin / mineral supplements - (D)0875 - 0876

HSC8_1 1 Vision - read newsprint without glasses / contacts0877 - 0877

HSC8_2 1 Vision - read newsprint with glasses / contacts0878 - 0878

HSC8_3 1 Vision - able to see0879 - 0879

HSC8_4 1 Vision - recognize a friend without glasses / contacts0880 - 0880

HSC8_5 1 Vision - recognize a friend with glasses / contacts0881 - 0881

HSC8DVIS 2 Vision trouble - function code - (D)0882 - 0883

HSC8GVIS 2 Vision trouble - function code - (D,G)0884 - 0885

HSC8_6 1 Hearing - in group without hearing aid0886 - 0886

HSC8_7 1 Hearing - in group with hearing aid0887 - 0887

HSC8_7A 1 Hearing - able to hear0888 - 0888

HSC8_8 1 Hearing - in quiet room without hearing aid0889 - 0889

HSC8_9 1 Hearing - in quiet room with hearing aid0890 - 0890

HSC8DHER 2 Hearing problems - function code - (D)0891 - 0892

HSC8GHER 2 Hearing problems - function code - (D,G)0893 - 0894
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HSC8_10 1 Speech - understood by strangers in own language0895 - 0895

HSC8_11 1 Speech - partially understood by strangers in own language0896 - 0896

HSC8_12 1 Speech - understood by non-strangers in own language0897 - 0897

HSC8_13 1 Speech - partially understood  / non-strangers / own lang.0898 - 0898

HSC8DSPE 1 Speech trouble - function code - (D)0899 - 0899

HSC8GSPE 1 Speech trouble - function code - (D,G)0900 - 0900

HSC8_14 1 Mobility - walk without difficulty and without support0901 - 0901

HSC8_15 1 Mobility - able to walk0902 - 0902

HSC8_16 1 Mobility - requires support to walk0903 - 0903

HSC8_17 1 Mobility - requires help of person to walk0904 - 0904

HSC8_18 1 Mobility - requires a wheelchair0905 - 0905

HSC8_19 1 Mobility - frequency of wheelchair use0906 - 0906

HSC8_20 1 Mobility - requires help to move in wheelchair0907 - 0907

HSC8DMOB 2 Mobility trouble - function code - (D)0908 - 0909

HSC8GMOB 2 Mobility trouble - function code - (D,G)0910 - 0911

HSC8_21 1 Dexterity - able to grasp and handle small objects0912 - 0912

HSC8_22 1 Dexterity - requires help due to limitation in hands0913 - 0913

HSC8_23 1 Dexterity - requires help with tasks0914 - 0914

HSC8_24 1 Dexterity - requires special equipment / hand limitation0915 - 0915

HSC8DDEX 2 Dexterity trouble - function code - (D)0916 - 0917

HSC8GDEX 2 Dexterity trouble - function code - (D,G)0918 - 0919

HSC8_25 1 Emotion - description0920 - 0920

HSC8DEMO 1 Emotional problems - function code - (D)0921 - 0921

HSC8_26 1 Cognition - ability to remember things0922 - 0922

HSC8_27 1 Cognition - ability to think and solve problems0923 - 0923

HSC8DCOG 2 Cognition - function code - (D)0924 - 0925

HSC8GCOG 2 Cognition - function code - (D,G)0926 - 0927

HSC8_28 1 Severity - free of pain or discomfort0928 - 0928

HSC8_29 1 Severity - pain or discomfort0929 - 0929

HSC8_30 1 Severity - no. of activities prevented by pain0930 - 0930

HSC8DPAD 1 Activities prevented / pain - function code - (D)0931 - 0931

HSC8DHSI 5.3 Health Utility Index (HUI3) - (D)0932 - 0936

PY_8_H1 2 Coherence - don't care about surroundings0937 - 0938

PY_8_H2 2 Coherence - surprised by other's behaviour0939 - 0940

PY_8_H3 2 Coherence - disappointed by people counted on0941 - 0942

PY_8_H4 2 Coherence - treated unfairly0943 - 0944
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PY_8_H5 2 Coherence - in unfamiliar situations0945 - 0946

PY_8_H6 2 Coherence - mixed-up feelings0947 - 0948

PY_8_H7 2 Coherence - uncomfortable feelings0949 - 0950

PY_8_H8 2 Coherence - loser0951 - 0952

PY_8_H9 2 Coherence - little meaning in life0953 - 0954

PY_8_H10 2 Coherence - can't keep feelings under control0955 - 0956

PY_8_H11 2 Coherence - clear goals and purpose0957 - 0958

PY_8_H12 2 Coherence - keep things in proportion0959 - 0960

PY_8_H13 2 Coherence - bored or satisfied with everyday activities0961 - 0962

PY_8DH1 2 Sense of coherence scale - (D)0963 - 0964

PAC8_1A 1 Activity / last 3 months - walking0965 - 0965

PAC8_1B 1 Activity / last 3 months - gardening / yard work0966 - 0966

PAC8_1C 1 Activity / last 3 months - swimming0967 - 0967

PAC8_1D 1 Activity / last 3 months - bicycling0968 - 0968

PAC8_1E 1 Activity / last 3 months - popular or social dance0969 - 0969

PAC8_1F 1 Activity / last 3 months - home exercises0970 - 0970

PAC8_1G 1 Activity / last 3 months - ice hockey0971 - 0971

PAC8_1H 1 Activity / last 3 months - ice skating0972 - 0972

PAC8_1Y 1 Activity / last 3 months - in-line skating or rollerblading0973 - 0973

PAC8_1J 1 Activity / last 3 months - jogging or running0974 - 0974

PAC8_1K 1 Activity / last 3 months - golfing0975 - 0975

PAC8_1L 1 Activity / last 3 months - exercise class or aerobics0976 - 0976

PAC8_1I 1 Activity / last 3 months - downhill skiing0977 - 0977

PAC8_1N 1 Activity / last 3 months - bowling0978 - 0978

PAC8_1O 1 Activity / last 3 months - baseball or softball0979 - 0979

PAC8_1P 1 Activity / last 3 months - tennis0980 - 0980

PAC8_1Q 1 Activity / last 3 months - weight-training0981 - 0981

PAC8_1R 1 Activity / last 3 months - fishing0982 - 0982

PAC8_1S 1 Activity / last 3 months - volleyball0983 - 0983

PAC8_1T 1 Activity / last 3 months - basketball0984 - 0984

PAC8_1U 1 Activity / last 3 months - other (#1)0985 - 0985

PAC8_1V 1 Activity / last 3 months - none0986 - 0986

PAC8FC1 1 Long answer collected - other physical activity (#1)0987 - 0987

PAC8_1W 1 Activity / last 3 months - other (#2)0988 - 0988

PAC8FC2 1 Long answer collected - other physical activity (#2)0989 - 0989

PAC8_1X 1 Activity / last 3 months - other (#3)0990 - 0990
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PAC8FC3 1 Long answer collected - other physical activity (#3)0991 - 0991

PAC8_2A 3 No. of times participated - walking for exercise0992 - 0994

PAC8_3A 1 Time spent - walking for exercise0995 - 0995

PAC8_2B 3 No. of times participated - gardening0996 - 0998

PAC8_3B 1 Time spent - gardening0999 - 0999

PAC8_2C 3 No. of times participated - swimming1000 - 1002

PAC8_3C 1 Time spent - swimming1003 - 1003

PAC8_2D 3 No. of times participated - bicycling1004 - 1006

PAC8_3D 1 Time spent - bicycling1007 - 1007

PAC8_2E 3 No. of times participated - popular / social dance1008 - 1010

PAC8_3E 1 Time spent - popular / social dance1011 - 1011

PAC8_2F 3 No. of times participated - home exercises1012 - 1014

PAC8_3F 1 Time spent - home exercises1015 - 1015

PAC8_2G 3 No. of times participated - ice hockey1016 - 1018

PAC8_3G 1 Time spent - ice hockey1019 - 1019

PAC8_2H 3 No. of times participated - ice skating1020 - 1022

PAC8_3H 1 Time spent - ice skating1023 - 1023

PAC8_2Y 3 No. of times participated - in-line skating / rolleblading1024 - 1026

PAC8_3Y 1 Time spent - in-line skating or rolleblading1027 - 1027

PAC8_2J 3 No. of times participated - jogging or running1028 - 1030

PAC8_3J 1 Time spent - jogging or running1031 - 1031

